

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1100 OF 2008

BAJ SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv. for
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master
[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1100 of 2008

BAJ SINGH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant has already undergone the entire sentence and, therefore, this appeal has become infructuous.

2. This appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 28, 2011.